SOUTH 01°08’05” EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE 160.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT OF LAND CONTAINS 124,119.16 SQUARE FEET OR 2.85 ACRES.

BASIS FOR BEARING – THE EAST LINE OF THE SW/4 OF SECTION 13 AS N 01°08’05” W.

PHASE I

SUBDIVISION CONTAINS

ONE HUNDRED AND TWO (102) LOTS

GROSS SUBDIVISION AREA:

29.83 ACRES +/-

PHASE II

SUBDIVISION CONTAINS

ON HUNDRED AND FOURTY-THREE (143) LOTS

GROSS SUBDIVISION AREA:

40.19 ACRES +/-

35' ROW Kamo Electric Cooperative, Inc.

(Book 6572, Page 2522)

SMALL DOG CONTAINMENT AREA